Borrowings 357,683 69,094 169,476 48,158 644,411

1,579,677 304,991 446,195 378,020 2,708,883

Period Gap $ (360,963) $ 113,549 $ (42,528) $ 274,729 $ (15,213)

Cumulative Gap $ (360,963) $ (247,414) $ (289,942) $ (15,213)

IEA/IBL (Cumulative) 0.77 0.87 0.88 0.99

Cumulative Gap to IEA (6.69)% (4.58)% (5.37)% (0.28)%

   The cumulative twelve-month, IEA to IBL ratio changed to 0.99 for September 30, 2007 from 0.97 for
December 31, 2006.
   The allocation of non-maturity deposits to the one-month maturity category is based on the estimated sensitivity of
each product to changes in market rates. For example, if a product�s rate is estimated to increase by 50% as much as
the market rates, then 50% of the account balance was placed in this category. The current allocation is representative
of the estimated sensitivities for a +/- 100 basis point change in market rates.
   The following table presents an analysis of the potential sensitivity of the Corporation�s annual net interest income
and EVE to sudden and parallel changes (shocks) in market rates compared to a scenario with unchanged rates:

September
30, ALCO

2007
December 31,

2006 Guidelines
Net interest income change (12 months):
+ 200 basis points (3.2)% (2.2)% +/- 5.0%
+ 100 basis points (0.3)% 0.2% +/- 5.0%
- 100 basis points 0.6% (0.2)% +/- 5.0%
- 200 basis points 0.1% (1.8)% +/- 5.0%

Economic value of equity:

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 52

+ 200 basis points (6.2)% (5.7)% �
+ 100 basis points (2.3)% (1.8)% �
- 100 basis points (0.2)% (0.4)% �
- 200 basis points (3.7)% (4.1)% �
   The overall level of interest rate risk is considered to be relatively low and stable. The Corporation�s modest
sensitivity to higher rates increased slightly this year due to the reinvestment of investment cash flows, an increase in
money market accounts, an increase in federal funds purchased and the forthcoming maturity of the $125.0 million
interest rate swap (see below). These were partially offset by the lengthening of time deposits and higher adjustable
rate commercial loans.

32

Edgar Filing: FNB CORP/FL/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

   The ALCO is responsible for the identification and management of interest rate risk exposure. As such, the ALCO